

GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT COMMISSIONER :::::::::::: MORIGAON.

E-mail: Deputycommissionermorigaon@gmail.com

Tel. No. 03678-240225 (0) 03678-240-308 (Fax)

NO. MRQ.6/2023/Pt-I/LA Case No.2/2024/64

Dtd 17/07/2024

To

The Director of Information and Public Relation

Govt. of Assam, Dispur, Guwahati-6

Sub:

Regarding Publication of Gazette Notification of Land Acquisition for the

scheme "Construction of T/Dyke on left bank of river Kollong from

Dighaliati to Telahi including construction of Sluice gates".

Sir.

With reference to the subject cited above, I have the honour to enclose herewith 2(Two) nos. of copies of Extra Ordinary Gazette Notification Papers (English and Assamese vernacular). In this regard necessary bill in triplicate for this purpose may kindly be submitted to the Executive Engineer, Water Resource Morigaon Division, through the District Commissioner, Morigaon.

You are also requested to provide 2 (Two) copies of the said newspaper

to the undersigned for taking further necessary action.

Enclo.- As stated above.

Yours faithfully

Sd/-

District Commissioner Morigaon.

Memo NO. MRQ.6/2023/Pt-I/LA Case No.2/2024/64 -A

Dtd 17/07/2024

Copy for information and necessary action to:-

1. The Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Revenue & D.M. (LR) Department, Dispur, Guwahati-6.

2. The Executive Engineer, Water Resource Morigaon Division.

3. The D.I.O & T.D. N.I.C. Morigaon along with a copy of the Gazette Notification, with a request to upload the same in the official website of the Office of the District Commissioner, Morigaon.

District Commissioner Morigaon

Statement of Gazette Notification against LA Case Wise

SI. No.	LA Case No.	Name of Village	Notification No. and Date	Published on date	Enclosed Gazette sheet
1	LA Case No.2/2024	Patrabori	MRQ.6/2023/Part- I/LA Case No. 2/2024/51 dtd. 31/05/2024	01/06/2024	Annexure- I 2 sheets.

District Commissioner Morigaon





THE ASSAM GAZETTE

অসাধাৰণ EXTRAORDINARY প্ৰাপ্ত কৰ্তৃত্বৰ দ্বাৰা প্ৰকাশিত PUBLISHED BY THE AUTHORITY

নং 223 দিশপুৰ, শনিবাৰ, 1 জুন, 2024, 11 জেঠ, 1946 (শক)

No. 223 Dispur, Saturday, 1st June, 2024, 11th Jaistha, 1946 (S. E.)

GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR

OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT COMMISSIONER ::: MORIGAON

NOTIFICATION

The 31st May, 2024

No. MRQ.6/2023/Part-I/LA case No.2/2024/51.- Whereas in the opinion of the District Collector of Morigaon, it is expedient or necessary to acquire land speedily for works in connection with "Construction of T/Dyke on left bank of river Kollong from Dighaliati to Telahi including construction of Sluice gates", therefore, in pursuance of section 9 of Assam Land (Requisition and Acquisition) Act, 1964 the District Collector of Morigaon is pleased to order that the land as per scheduled mentioned below measuring an land area of 5 Bighas 3 Kathas 12 Lechas of village Patrabori under Uttarkhola Mouza in Morigaon Revenue Circle of Morigaon District shall be acquired.

L.A.Case No. 2/2024

Scheme-"Construction of T/Dyke on left bank of river Kollong from Dighaliati to Telahi including construction of Sluice gates".

Village :-

Patrabori

Mouza :-

Uttarkhola

1. P.P. land :-

Sl. No.	Dag No.	Area (B-K-L)	Class of Land
1	423	0-4-11	B. Faring
2	425	0-2-17	B. Faring
3	426	0-2-17	B. Faring
4	427	1-0-9	B. Faring
5	428	1-1-1	B. Faring
6	422	1-1-17	B. Faring
Total		5B-3K-12L	

2. A.P. Land :-

NIL

1. SCHEDULE OF LAND

Village:-

Patrabori

Mouza :-

Uttarkhola

SI.	Area of land	Pattadar's Name	Father's Name/ Husband's Name	Patta No.	Dag No.
1	(B-K-L) 0-4-11	Mamani Saikia Nami Saikia	Prabhat Saikia	151	423
		3. Kritika Saikia	Rishabh	218	425
2	0-2-17	Prabin Goswami	Rishabh	218	426
3	0-2-17	Prabin Goswami		144	427
4	1-0-9	Tridib Barua	Amulya Barua	131	428
5	1-1-1	Tridib Barua	Amulya Barua for sl 1,2,3 c/o Lt Nila Kt		
6	1-1-17	Prakash Nath Parthajit Nath Nitul Nath Dhritiraj Nath	Nath for sl 4, c/o Lt Rama Kanta Nath	206	422
Total					

2. Description of Boundary :-

BLOCK-A

North: -420 No. Dag part South :-425 No. Dag part

East :-425 No. Dag part, 420 No. Dag part

West :-425 No. Dag part, 420 No. Dag part

DEVASISH SHARMA,

District Collector,

and

District Commissioner, Morigaon.